
 
CANDIDATE COMMITTEES FORMED IN CONNECTION WITH THE 

FEBRUARY 22, 2011 SPECIAL ELECTIONS 
 

FEBRUARY 8, 2011 
 
SENATE 
 
DISTRICT 6 
 
TERRY GERRATANA FOR STATE SENATE 
Terry Gerratana (D) ( terry5092@gmail.com ) 
Joseph H. Harper, Jr., Treas.  
79 Rosewood Lane 
Berlin, Ct 06037 
 
STEWART FOR STATE SENATE ( stewartforstatesenate.com ) 
Timothy T. Stewart (R) ( tstew61@sbcglobal.net ) 
Lisa R. Carver, Treas. ( pcarver@snet.net ) 
286 Garry Drive 
New Britain, Ct 06052 
 
DISTRICT 13 
 
BRUENN FOR STATE SENATE 
Thomas E. Bruenn (D) ( tom.bruenn@gmail.com ) 
Diane Kubeck, Treas. ( dkube9@aol.com 
107 Liberty Street 
Meriden, CT 06450 
 
SUZIO 2011 
Leonard Suzio (R) ( len@suzioforsenate.com ) 
David White, Treas. ( dave@suzioforsenate.com ) 
1274 East Main Street, A4 
Meriden, Ct 06450 
 
DISTRICT 27 
 
KOLENBERG 2011 ( koldenbergforsenate.com ) 
Robert A. Kolenberg (R) ( rkolenberg@aol.com ) 
Kieran M. Ryan, Treas. ( kmryan@ryandelucalaw.com ) 
707 Summer Street 
Stamford, Ct 06901 
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LEONE FOR SENATE 
Carlo Leone (D) ( cksant@sbcglobal.net ) 
Moira K. Lyons, Treas. 
37 Ocean Drive West  
Stamford, CT 06902 
 
ROLF W. MAURER 
Rolf W. Maurer (G) ( maure_rolf@yahoo.com ) 
SEEC Form 1 B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
HOUSE 
 
DISTRICT 20 
 
HOFFMAN FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
Allen Hoffman (R) ( allenhoffman.366@gmail.com ) 
Brian G. Coates, Treas. ( bcoates10@sbcglobal.net ) 
122 Federal Street 
West Hartford, Ct 06110 
 
THE COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOSEPH VERRENGIA 
Joseph Verrengia (D) ( jfv82@comcast.net ) 
Timothy M. Bennett-Smyth, Treas. ( tim.bennett.smyth@gmail.com ) 
123 Federal Street 
West Hartford, CT 06110 
 
DISTRICT 25 
 
MATTHEW B. HOROWITZ 
Matthew B. Horowitz (D) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend Any Funds 
 
SANCHEZ FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE 
Robert Sanchez (D) ( Robertsanchez269@comcast.net ) 
Peter J. Kochol, Treas.  
97 Harrison Street 
New Britain, Ct 06052 
 
DISTRICT 36 
 
ELECT PHIL MILLER 2011 
Philip Miller (D) ( pmillerct@yahoo.com ) 
Norman M. Needleman, Treas. ( nmn@towerlabs.com ) 
24 Book Hill Woods 
Essex, Ct 06426 
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PECKINPAUGH 2011 
Janet Peckinpaugh (R) ( janet.peckinpaugh@mac.com ) 
Paul L. Maxwell, Treas. ( collectr@snet.net ) 
86 Mill Road 
East Haddam, Ct 06423 
 
STOCK 2011 ( stock2011@comcast.net ) 
Diane W. Stock (D) ( dianewaddlestock@comcast.net ) 
Melissa Proulx, Treas. ( melissaschlag@hotmail.com ) 
33 Little Fawn Trail 
Higganum, Ct 06441 
 
DISTRICT 99 
 
FRIENDS OF JAMES ALBIS  
James M. Albis (D) ( james.albis@gmail.com ) 
Michael J. Riolino, Treas. ( mjriolino@yahoo.com ) 
68 French Avenue 
East Haven, Ct 06512 
 
MONACO FOR EAST HAVEN  
LINDA NEALE MONACO (R) ( LindaNealeMonaco@yahoo.com ) 
Robert A. Smith, Jr., Treas. ( Robert@Smith.net ) 
98 Hemingway Avenue 
East Haven, CT 06512 
 
DISTRICT 101 
 
FRIENDS OF NOREEN 
Noreen S. Kokoruda (R) ( Noreen@kokoruda.org ) 
Jennifer Tung, Treas. ( tmail89-jennifer@yahoo.com ) 
137 Genesee Lane 
Madison, CT 06443 
 
FRIENDS OF JOAN 2011 
Joan M. Walker (D)  
Christopher Traugh, Treas. ( ctraugh@snet.net ) 
401 Boston Post Road 
Madison, Ct 06443 
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DISTRICT 126 
 
JOSEPH L. GIANQUINTO, JR. 
Joseph L. Gianquinto, Jr. (PC) ( joeg55@optonline.net ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Expending Only Personal Funds 
 
KEARNEY 2011 
Verna Kearney (D) ( verna_kearney@yahoo.com ) 
Andrew V. Bivens, Treas. ( andrewbivens@aol.com ) 
1148 William Street, #302 
Bridgeport, CT 06608 
 
KEELEY 2011 
Robert T. Keeley, Jr. (D) ( bobkeeley@optonline.net ) 
Mary Jo Keeley, Treas. ( mjkeeley57@yahoo.com ) 
1005 Woodland Hills Drive 
Trumbull, Ct 06611 
 
KEYSER FOR STATE REP. 
James Keyser (R) ( James@Keyser2011.com ) 
John E. Slater, Treas. ( John@Keyser2011.com ) 
35 Princeton Street 
Bridgeport, Ct 06605 
 
CARLOS SILVA FOR STATE REP. 2011 
Carlos Silva (D)  
Sandra Silva, Treas. ( sandysilva45@yahoo.com ) 
25 Stephanie Circle 
Trumbull, Ct 06611 
 
STALLWORTH 2011 
Charles Stallworth (D) ( stallworth2011@gmail.com ) 
Loretta B.A. Williams, Treas. ( lorettawilliams2004@yahoo.com ) 
302 Wilmot Avenue 
Bridgeport, Ct 06607 
 
 
Italics signifies Intent to Participate in the Citizens Election Program 
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